Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White
Unreported/Unknown

First-time Freshmen?

Other Freshmen

Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTE3 (excludes "free" hours)
(includes "free" hours)

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
SPRING 2010 STATISTICS!
(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate Graduate
9598 (100.0%) 1635 (100.0%)
3526 (36.7%) 293 (17.9%)
6072 (63.3%) 1342 (82.1%)
8866 (92.4%) 311 (19.0%)
732 (7.6%) 1324 (81.0%)
85 (0.9%) 22 (1.3%)
549  (5.7%) 166 (10.2%)
45  (0.5%) 8 (0.5%)
196  (2.0%) 31 (1.9%)
220  (2.3%) 28  (1.7%)
7871 (82.0%) 1342  (82.1%)
632  (6.6%) 38  (2.3%)
16 (0.2%)

1736 (18.1%)

2136 (22.3%)

2403  (25.0%)

3019 (31.5%)
60 (3.7%)
453 (27.7%)

887 (54.3%)

288 (3.0%) 235  (14.4%)

6248 (65.1%) 1562  (95.5%)

3350 (34.9%) 73 (4.5%)
9,121.60 545.92
9,138.53 549.42

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
L-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.
8-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. CHE requires "free" hours taken by senior
citizens and staff to be excluded under section 59-111-15.
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Total

11233 (100.0%)

3819
7414

9177
2056

107
715
53
227
248
9213
670

16
1736
2136
2403
3019

60

453

887
523

7810
3423

9,667.52
9,687.95

(34.0%)
(66.0%)

(81.7%)
(18.3%)

(1.0%)
(6.4%)
(0.5%)
(2.0%)
(2.2%)
(82.0%)
(6.0%)

(0.1%)
(15.5%)
(19.0%)
(21.4%)
(26.9%)

(0.5%)

(4.0%)

(7.9%)
(4.7%)

(69.5%)
(30.5%)



