COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON SPRING 2010 STATISTICS¹ (CHE and IPEDS)

		<u>Undergraduate</u>		Grad	<u>Graduate</u>		Total	
Total Headcount		9598	(100.0%)	1635	(100.0%)	11233	(100.0%)	
Men		3526	(36.7%)	293	(17.9%)	3819	(34.0%)	
Women		6072	(63.3%)	1342	(82.1%)	7414	(66.0%)	
Full-Time		8866	(92.4%)	311	(19.0%)	9177	(81.7%)	
Part-Time		732	(7.6%)	1324	(81.0%)	2056	(18.3%)	
Non-Resident Alien		85	(0.9%)	22	(1.3%)	107	(1.0%)	
African American		549	(5.7%)	166	(10.2%)	715	(6.4%)	
American Indian/Alaskan		45	(0.5%)	8	(0.5%)	53	(0.5%)	
Pacific Islander/Asian		196	(2.0%)	31	(1.9%)	227	(2.0%)	
Hispanic		220	(2.3%)	28	(1.7%)	248	(2.2%)	
White		7871	(82.0%)	1342	(82.1%)	9213	(82.0%)	
Unreported/Unknown		632	(6.6%)	38	(2.3%)	670	(6.0%)	
First-time Freshmen ²		16	(0.2%)			16	(0.1%)	
Other Freshmen		1736	(18.1%)			1736	(15.5%)	
Sophomores		2136	(22.3%)			2136	(19.0%)	
Juniors		2403	(25.0%)			2403	(21.4%)	
Seniors		3019	(31.5%)			3019	(26.9%)	
First-year Graduate				60	(3.7%)	60	(0.5%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate				453	(27.7%)	453	(4.0%)	
Unclassified								
Contract Education				887	(54.3%)	887	(7.9%)	
Nondegree		288	(3.0%)	235	(14.4%)	523	(4.7%)	
S.C. Residents		6248	(65.1%)	1562	(95.5%)	7810	(69.5%)	
Non-Residents		3350	(34.9%)	73	(4.5%)	3423	(30.5%)	
FTE ³ (excludes "fr	ee" hours)	9,121.60		545.92		9,667.52		
(includes "fre	ee" hours)	9,138.53		549.42		9,687.95		

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

Prepared by: Institutional Research File Revision Date: March 30, 2010

¹-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

²-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

³-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. CHE requires "free" hours taken by senior citizens and staff to be excluded under section 59-111-15.